

Sess. Case.-10/2024

Order No.04

02.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person. Sole accd. person namely Ayub Khan on court bail is absent by petition. Subsequently, he files late hazirah.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present.

Heard. Considered.

To 05-04-2024 for consideration of charge.

Sd/-

Addl.Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).