

SC 10/24
ST 17(04)24

Order no.08

27.01.26

Today is fixed for **evidence of CSW-1.**

The sole accused person on CB is absent without filing any step.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present.

It is now 12:30 PM.

None appears on behalf of the said accused person after on repeated calls.

Issue WA against the said accused person.

Fix 09.03.26 for ER of WA.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ
(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)